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ENVIROTECH EIMCO MINING mcn‘-mi;m:-.—~Pa_s't-'off_i'ce Box 1211 Salt Lake City, Utah 84110, U.S.A.

=. | = PARTS BOOK

SECTION _1

Group No._ _ 911-2906908

Description CYLINDER | GROUP, STEERING

Used On_9118

B.M. Rev, | 1]

Graup No.

Page No. '~ Description Code
1 CYLINDER GROUP, STEERING  911-2906908 2964
2 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY  VRMS16 2050
3 ”
a
5
6
7
8
9
10
Beginning Serial- 91130489 Ending Serial
Supercedes _Superceded By
GIVE MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS
Rév, .By 

Issue Date _.06/14/77

~ By_PF__ Cka.MBA

Group No, 911-2906908
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911-2906908

EIMCO MINING MACHINERY

 ENVIROTECH

]
BYIEPSOESUE %
| CYLINDER GROUPs STEERING .
£05/20/77 . -
|TEM PART_NO. QUAN. DESCRIPTION
L G746 2 BEARTING
2. _Lls6 L RING+ SN&EP |
3 PLFG 2 FITTINGs SREASE®
¢  T8GG1Ls 4 SCREW, CA? |
5  [VRM&16 % 1 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
| 6  016~99040 2 PLATE, LCIK
7 911-99005 1 PIN ASSEMBLY
§  912-99007 4 - SPACER
o VUBF6E02BS 2  ELBOW .
10 0003384 1 ~ PIN ASSEMBLY
LEGEND:. |
peebopivel I | Sooiovdy N I B oy N . B M- vy oyt SO

‘GIVE MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS

Li-2-5 1 pPage 1 of 2 2964




ENVIROTECH

TEM

N AW - OO

LEGEND:

VRME16

EIMCO MINING MACHINERY

PART NO.

K228

$2820
33610
S3613

T10HF32

T20HY
VRAD S
VRB623
YRC618
YRM619

- VRM625

WA44

ITEMS SHOWN
IN FIG. 2

i
L
L=
=

VRM703

o o e s i N e P e et s g

SOLD CHLY &% AN
ASSEMBLED UNIT

K SOLD ONLY AS. A KiT SOLD AS AN ASSEMOLED UNIT.

Of MATCHED SE T

SEPAAATELY UNDER THE ASSEMBLTY NUMBES

SO, - NGT SOLD AS AN ASSEMBLED UNIT.
SERVICEAOLE PARTS OF THIS ASSEMBLY ARE SHOWN [l Dl SERVICEABLE PARTS OF THIS ASSEMBLY AAE SHOWN
SEPRRATELY UNDER THE ASSEMELY NUMBER.

GIVE MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS

[ 125 ]

—————

DESCRIPTION
PINs, ROLL

O0—-RING
SEAL

WiIPER :
SCREW, CAP i
NUT ]
RING, PISTON - %
PISTON
GLAND |
ROD ASSEMBLY

TUBE ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE
WASHER

- SEAL KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS
10, 11, 12 & 15)
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